
2

[AMENDED] NOTICE OF MOTION TO SHORTEN

NOTICE ON CITY’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT TO BE

ENTERED IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFFS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MARC A. LEVINSON (STATE BAR NO. 57613)
malevinson@orrick.com
NORMAN C. HILE (STATE BAR NO. 57299)
nhile@orrick.com
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000
Sacramento, California 95814-4497
Telephone: +1-916-447-9200
Facsimile: +1-916-329-4900

JEFFERY D. HERMANN (STATE BAR NO. 90445)
jhermann@orrick.com
JOHN A. FARMER (STATE BAR NO. 242775)
jfarmer@orrick.com
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200
Los Angeles, California 90017-5855
Telephone: +1-213-629-2020
Facsimile: +1-213-612-2499

Attorneys for Debtor and Defendant
City of Stockton, California

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SACRAMENTO DIVISION

In re:

CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA,

Debtor.

Case No. 12-32118

Chapter 9

Adv. No. 2013-02315

OHS-1

[AMENDED] NOTICE OF HEARING
ON MOTION TO SHORTEN NOTICE
ON DEFENDANT CITY OF
STOCKTON’S MOTION FOR
JUDGMENT TO BE ENTERED IN
FAVOR OF PLAINTIFFS

Date: April 7, 2014
Time: 1:30 p.m.
Dept: Courtroom 35
Judge: Hon. Christopher Klein

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, FRANKLIN HIGH
YIELD TAX-FREE INCOME FUND,
AND FRANKLIN CALIFORNIA
HIGH YIELD MUNICIPAL FUND,

Plaintiffs,

v.

CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA,

Defendant.

Case 13-02315    Filed 03/31/14    Doc 34



- 1 -
[AMENDED] NOTICE OF MOTION TO SHORTEN

NOTICE ON CITY’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT TO BE

ENTERED IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFFS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Stockton, California (the “City”), the debtor

and defendant in the above-captioned case and adversary proceeding, respectively, has scheduled

a hearing on April 7, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. before United States Bankruptcy Judge Christopher M.

Klein in Courtroom 35, located on the 6th floor of the United States Courthouse, 501 I Street,

Sacramento, California, 95814, on the City’s [Amended] Motion To Shorten Notice On

Defendant City Of Stockton’s Motion For Judgment To Be Entered In Favor Of Plaintiffs (the

“Amended Motion”). The Motion seeks an order shortening notice on the hearing on the

Defendant City Of Stockton’s Motion For Judgment To Be Entered In Favor Of Plaintiffs (the

“Motion for Judgment”). The Motion for Judgment seeks an order directing entry of a judgment

in favor of plaintiffs and against the City in the form, content and manner described in the Motion

for Judgment. The City believes that granting the Motion for Judgment will dispense with major

issues in the above-captioned adversary proceeding and will expedite the resolution of the

adversary proceeding and bankruptcy case.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in accordance with Local Bankruptcy Rule

9014-1(f)(3), parties-in-interest are not required to file written opposition to the Motion.

Opposition, if any, may be presented at the hearing on the Motion.

Dated: March 31, 2014 MARC A. LEVINSON
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

By: /s/ Marc A. Levinson
MARC A. LEVINSON

Attorneys for Debtor and Defendant
City of Stockton, California

OHSUSA:757457954.1

Case 13-02315    Filed 03/31/14    Doc 34


