	2		
1			
2	malevinson@orrick.com NORMAN C. HILE (STATE BAR NO. 57299)		
3	nhile@orrick.com ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP		
4	400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000 Sacramento, California 95814-4497		
	Telephone: +1-916-447-9200 Facsimile: +1-916-329-4900		
5			
6	JEFFERY D. HERMANN (STATE BAR NO. 90 jhermann@orrick.com	445)	
7	JOHN A. FARMER (STATE BAR NO. 242775) ifarmer@orrick.com		
8	ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200		
9	Los Angeles, California 90017-5855		
10	Telephone: +1-213-629-2020 Facsimile: +1-213-612-2499		
11	Attorneys for Debtor and Defendant		
12	City of Stockton, California		
13	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
14	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
15	SACRAMENTO DIVISION		
16			
17	In re:	Case No. 12-32118	
18	CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA,	Chapter 9	
19	Debtor.	Adv. No. 2013-02315	
20		OHS-1	
21	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, FRANKLIN HIGH	[AMENDED] NOTICE OF HEARING	
22	ASSOCIATION, FRANKLIN HIGH YIELD TAX-FREE INCOME FUND, AND FRANKLIN CALIFORNIA	ON MOTION TO SHORTEN NOTICE ON DEFENDANT CITY OF	
	HIGH YIELD MUNICIPAL FUND,	STOCKTON'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT TO BE ENTERED IN	
23	Plaintiffs,	FAVOR OF PLAINTIFFS	
24	V.	Date: April 7, 2014	
25	CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA,	Time: 1:30 p.m. Dept: Courtroom 35	
26	Defendant.	Judge: Hon. Christopher Klein	
27			
- 1	I		

Case 13-02315 Filed 03/31/14 Doc 34

	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Stockton, California (the "City"), the debtor		
	and defendant in the above-captioned case and adversary proceeding, respectively, has schedule		
a hearing on April 7, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. before United States Bankruptcy Judge Christopher M			
	Klein in Courtroom 35, located on the 6th floor of the United States Courthouse, 501 I Street,		
	Sacramento, California, 95814, on the City's [Amended] Motion To Shorten Notice On		
	Defendant City Of Stockton's Motion For Judgment To Be Entered In Favor Of Plaintiffs (the		
	"Amended Motion"). The Motion seeks an order shortening notice on the hearing on the		
	Defendant City Of Stockton's Motion For Judgment To Be Entered In Favor Of Plaintiffs (the		
	"Motion for Judgment"). The Motion for Judgment seeks an order directing entry of a judgment		
	in favor of plaintiffs and against the City in the form, content and manner described in the Motion		
	for Judgment. The City believes that granting the Motion for Judgment will dispense with major		
	issues in the above-captioned adversary proceeding and will expedite the resolution of the		
	adversary proceeding and bankruptcy case.		
	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in accordance with Local Bankruptcy Rule		
	9014-1(f)(3), parties-in-interest are not required to file written opposition to the Motion.		
	Opposition, if any, may be presented at the hearing on the Motion.		
	Dated: March 31, 2014 MARC A. LEVINSON Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP		
	By: <u>/s/ Marc A. Levinson</u> MARC A. LEVINSON		
	Attorneys for Debtor and Defendant City of Stockton, California		